
    

 

 

APPENDIX 1 

INTERESTED PERSONS 

DOCKET UE-090205 

IP 
 

REPRESENTATIVE 

 

PHONE 

 

FACSIMILE 

 

E-MAIL 

PacifiCorp 1 Andrea Kelly 

2 Vice President, Regulation 

3 PacifiCorp d/b/a/ Pacific 

Power & Light Company 

4 825 NE Multnomah 

5 Suite 2000 

6 Portland, OR 97232 

503-813-6043 503-813-6060 andrea.kelly@pacificorp.com 

PacifiCorp  7 Cathie Allen 

8 Manager, Regulation 

9 PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific 

Power & Light Company 

10 825 NE Multnomah 

11 Suite 2000 

12 Portland, Oregon 97232 

503-813-5934 503-813-6060 cathie.allen@pacificorp.com 

Public 

Counsel 

13 Lea Daeschel 

14 Public Counsel  

15 800 5
th

 Avenue,  

16 Suite 2000 

17 Seattle, WA 98104-3188 

206-464-6380 206-464-6451 LeaD@atg.wa.gov 

Public 

Counsel 

18 Grace Summers 

19 Public Counsel 

20 800 5
th

 Avenue,  

21 Suite 2000 

22 Seattle, WA 98104-3188 

206-389-3972 206-464-6451 GraceS1@atg.wa.gov 

Public 

Counsel 

23 Carol Williams 

24 Public Counsel 

25 800 5
th

 Avenue, 

26 Suite 2000 

27 Seattle, WA 98104-3188 

206-464-6215 206-464-6451 Carolw@atg.wa.gov 

ICNU 28 Brendan E. Levenick 

29 Davison Van Cleve, PC 

30 333 S.W. Taylor,  

31 Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97204 

503-241-7242 503-241-8160 bel@dvclaw.com 
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E-MAIL 

ICNU 32 Michael Early 

33 Executive Director 

34 ICNU 

35 333 W.W. Taylor, 

36  Suite 400 

37 Portland, OR 97204  

503-239-9169 503-241-8160 mearly@icnu.org 

ICNU 38 Donald W. Schoenbeck 

39 RCS, Inc.900 Washington 

Street 

40 Suite 780 

41 Vancouver, WA 98660 

503-232-6155 360-737-7628 dws@r-c-s-inc.com 

ICNU 42 Mike Gorman 

43 Brubaker & Associates, 

Inc. 

44 16690 Swingley Ridge Rd., 

Suite 140 

45 Chesterfield, MO 63017 

636-898-6725 

Ext. 220 

636-898-6726 mgorman@consultbai.com 

ICNU 46 Randall J. Falkenberg 

47 FRI Consulting, Inc. 

48 PMB 362 

49 8343 Roswell Road 

50 Sandy Springs, GA 

30350770-379-0505 

770-379-0505  consultrfi@aol.com 

ICNU 51 Melinda J. Davison 

52 Davison Van Cleve, PC 

53 333 S.W. Taylor 

54 Suite 400 

55 Portland, OR 97204 

503-241-7242 503-241-8160 mjd@dvclaw.com 

The Energy 

Project 

56 Charles Eberdt 360-255-2169 360-671-2753 Chuck_Eberdt@oppco.org 

  


